5

9

State of Misconsin 1997 - 1998 LEGISLATURE

LRBa2291/1 KSH:kmg:jf

ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1, TO 1997 ASSEMBLY BILL 919

March 25, 1998 - Offered by Representative F. LASEE.

1 At the locations indicated,	amend the	e bill as	follows:
-------------------------------	-----------	-----------	----------

- 2 **1.** Page 10, line 17: delete the material beginning with "The authority" and ending with the period on line 18.
- **2.** Page 10, line 19: after "highway," insert "street, road or alley,".
 - **3.** Page 10, line 20: after "highway" insert ", street, road or alley".
- **4.** Page 19, line 5: after "ORDINANCES" insert "AND PERMIT CONDITIONS".
- 7 **5.** Page 19, line 5: delete the comma.
- **6.** Page 19, line 6: delete "except as provided in sub. (5) (g),".
 - 7. Page 19, line 6: after "ordinances" insert "and permit conditions".
- 8. Page 19, line 7: on lines 7, 9, 11, 12, 14, 22 and 25, after "ordinance" insert "or permit condition".
- **9.** Page 20, line 2: after "ordinance" insert "or permit condition".

1 **10.** Page 20, line 4: after "ordinances" insert "or permit conditions".

2 (END)